THE DATASHEET OF
ALA7DA471DE500
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4079_ALA7D • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits

Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ALA7D, +85°C
Part Number System
ALA7D A 391 DC 450
Series Termination Capacitance Code (µF) Size Code Rated Voltage (VDC)
Snap-In  Aluminum
Electrolytic
See Termination Table First two digits represent
significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of
zeros.
See Dimension Table 400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
550 = 550
600 = 600
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4079_ALA7D • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALA7D, +85°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 130 – 1,000 µF
Rated Voltage 400 – 600 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature −55 to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple Current
at +85°C (hours) Rated Voltage at +85°C (hours)
25 10,000 16,000
30 13,000 21,000
35 15,000 24,000
40 18,000 29,000
End of Life Requirement VR > 100 VDC ∆ C/C < ±15%, ESR < 3 x ESR Limit, IL < initial specified limit
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at +85°C or 30,000 hours at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.006 CV or 6,000 µA (whichever is smaller)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test Specifications
Procedure Requirements
D ≤ 40 mm
1.5 mm displacement amplitude
or 20 G maximum acceleration.
Vibration applied for three directions
of 4-hour sessions at 10 – 2,000 Hz.
(Capacitor clamped by body.)
No leakage of electrolyte
or other visible damage.
Deviations in capacitance from
initial measurements must not
exceed Δ C/C ±5%
Standards AEC–Q200: aluminum electrolytic capacitors
IEC 60384–4 long life grade 40/85/56
Surge Voltage
Test Condition
Voltage (VDC)
400 450 500 550 600
≤ 30 second surge followed by a no load
period of 330 seconds, 1,000 cycles at +85°C 440 495 550 605 660
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4079_ALA7D • 8/8/2023

Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number SPQ
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
85°C (A)
10 kHz
85°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
400 360 CC 30 x 35 1.8 3.9 488 299 ALA7D(1)361CC400 160
400 430 CD 30 x 40 2.0 4.4 409 250 ALA7D(1)431CD400 160
400 470 DC 35 x 35 2.2 4.6 380 235 ALA7D(1)471DC400 100
400 510 CE 30 x 45 2.2 4.8 345 212 ALA7D(1)511CE400 160
400 560 DD 35 x 40 2.5 5.2 319 197 ALA7D(1)561DD400 100
400 620 CF 30 x 50 2.6 5.5 285 175 ALA7D(1)621CF400 160
400 680 DE 35 x 45 2.8 5.8 263 1628 ALA7D(1)681DE400 100
400 820 DF 35 x 50 3.2 6.5 220 136 ALA7D(1)821DF400 100
400 820 EE 40 x 45 3.3 6.2 246 161 ALA7D(1)821EE400 72
400 1000 EF 40 x 50 3.7 6.8 203 133 ALA7D(1)102EF400 36
450 300 CC 30 x 35 1.7 4.0 504 296 ALA7D(1)301CC450 160
450 360 CD 30 x 40 2.0 4.5 420 247 ALA7D(1)361CD450 160
450 390 DC 35 x 35 2.1 4.6 394 233 ALA7D(1)391DC450 100
450 430 CE 30 x 45 2.2 5.0 353 207 ALA7D(1)431CE450 160
450 470 CF 30 x 50 2.3 5.2 322 189 ALA7D(1)471CF450 160
450 470 DD 35 x 40 2.4 5.2 327 194 ALA7D(1)471DD450 100
450 560 DE 35 x 45 2.7 5.8 275 163 ALA7D(1)561DE450 100
450 680 DF 35 x 50 3.1 6.5 228 135 ALA7D(1)681DF450 100
450 680 EE 40 x 45 3.1 6.1 259 164 ALA7D(1)681EE450 72
450 820 EF 40 x 50 3.5 6.8 216 137 ALA7D(1)821EF450 36
500 240 CC 30 x 35 1.5 3.0 1032 780 ALA7D(1)241CC500 160
500 270 CD 30 x 40 1.7 2.9 916 693 ALA7D(1)271CD500 160
500 330 CE 30 x 45 1.9 3.7 751 568 ALA7D(1)331CE500 160
500 330 DC 35 x 35 1.9 3.7 757 574 ALA7D(1)331DC500 100
500 390 CF 30 x 50 2.1 4.1 636 481 ALA7D(1)391CF500 160
500 390 DD 35 x 40 2.1 4.0 640 485 ALA7D(1)391DD500 100
500 470 DE 35 x 45 2.5 4.6 532 403 ALA7D(1)471DE500 100
500 510 DF 35 x 50 2.6 4.8 490 371 ALA7D(1)511DF500 100
500 560 EE 40 x 45 2.9 5.4 428 320 ALA7D(1)561EE500 72
500 680 EF 40 x 50 3.3 6.0 354 265 ALA7D(1)681EF500 36
550 180 CC 30 x 35 1.4 3.0 943 651 ALA7D(1)181CC550 160
550 220 CD 30 x 40 1.6 3.5 772 533 ALA7D(1)221CD550 160
550 240 DC 35 x 35 1.8 3.7 713 494 ALA7D(1)241DC550 100
550 270 CE 30 x 45 1.9 3.9 630 435 ALA7D(1)271CE550 160
550 300 CF 30 x 50 2.0 4.3 567 392 ALA7D(1)301CF550 160
550 300 DD 35 x 40 2.1 4.2 572 396 ALA7D(1)301DD550 100
550 360 DE 35 x 45 2.3 4.8 477 331 ALA7D(1)361DE550 100
550 390 DF 35 x 50 2.5 5.1 440 305 ALA7D(1)391DF550 100
550 470 EE 40 x 45 2.8 5.5 375 261 ALA7D(1)471EE550 72
550 560 EF 40 x 50 3.2 6.1 315 220 ALA7D(1)561EF550 36
600 130 CC 30 x 35 1.4 3.0 980 676 ALA7D(1)131CC600 160
600 160 CD 30 x 40 1.6 3.5 797 550 ALA7D(1)161CD600 160
600 180 CE 30 x 45 1.7 3.8 708 488 ALA7D(1)181CE600 160
600 180 DC 35 x 35 1.8 3.7 714 494 ALA7D(1)181DC600 100
600 220 CF 30 x 50 2.0 4.3 580 400 ALA7D(1)221CF600 160
600 220 DD 35 x 40 2.0 4.2 585 405 ALA7D(1)221DD600 100
600 240 DE 35 x 45 2.2 4.6 535 370 ALA7D(1)241DE600 100
600 300 DF 35 x 50 2.5 5.2 430 297 ALA7D(1)301DF600 100
600 330 EE 40 x 45 2.7 5.4 399 277 ALA7D(1)331EE600 36
600 390 EF 40 x 50 3.0 6.0 339 235 ALA7D(1)391EF600 36
VDC Rated Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number SPQ
(1) Termination code: See Termination Tables for available options.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4079_ALA7D • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com